Marshall University

Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

10-5-2020

Resolution to Improve Communication Through Greater Activity in Representation

Marshall University Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions

Marshall University

Marshall Digital Scholar

Faculty Senate Resolutions

10-5-2020

Resolution to Improve Communication Through Greater Activity in Representation

Marshall University Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions/



Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Higher Education Administration Commons

Resolution to Improve Communication Through Greater Activity in Representation

Whereas shared governance at Marshall University relies on good communication;

Whereas senators are elected to represent their constituents;

Whereas members of committees are appointed or elected to represent their constituents;

Be it resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Marshall University requests that

- * Faculty Senate staff send agenda and items to be considered on the agenda to all faculty members along with a link to Faculty Senate Roster prior to the Faculty Senate meetings;
- * Senators collect and present constituent concerns to Faculty Senate meetings; and
- * Senators in each college/group designate a representative who will take notes of each meeting and report back to their constituents about the outcomes of the meeting;
- * Committee members share agendas and issues to be considered at the meetings with their constituents in advance of meetings;
- * Committee members provide written reports to their constituents on the discussions and actions taken during the meetings.

We so resolve.

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:	4	
APPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE:	DATE:	15/5/20
DISAPPROVED BY THE		
FACULTY SENATE:	DATE:	
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:		5-2020
COMMENTS:		